# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John W. Rapp	06/10/2008
Nicholas J. Nagurny	06/10/2008
Brent I. Gouldey	06/10/2008
Mark Jones	06/10/2008
Wendy S. Normark	06/12/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lockheed Martin Corporation	
Street Address:	6801 Rockledge Drive	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12141799

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500570333

Fax Number: (425)455-1046

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425.455.5575

Email: rfung@graybeal.com

Correspondent Name: Marcus S. Simon

Address Line 1: 155 - 108TH AVENUE NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004-5973

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1934-042-03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marcus S. Simon

PATENT

REEL: 021115 FRAME: 0409

12 340.00

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 6
source=1934-042-03\_Assignment#page1.tif
source=1934-042-03\_Assignment#page2.tif
source=1934-042-03\_Assignment#page3.tif
source=1934-042-03\_Assignment#page4.tif
source=1934-042-03\_Assignment#page5.tif

source=1934-042-03\_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 021115 FRAME: 0410

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS IN INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One United States Dollar (\$1.00) or its equivalent, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR John W. Rapp, residing or having a principal place of business at 9350 River Crest Road, Manassas, Virginia 20110, and a citizen or juristic entity of the United States,
ASSIGNOR Nicholas J. Nagurny, residing or having a principal place of business at 7020 Bruin Ct., Manassas, VA 20111, and a citizen or juristic entity of the United States,
ASSIGNOR <u>Brent I. Gouldey</u> , residing or having a principal place of business at <u>25139 Sodalite Square, Aldie, VA 20105</u> , and a citizen or juristic entity of the United States,
ASSIGNOR <u>Mark Jones</u> , residing or having a principal place of business at 15342 Oakmere Place, Centreville, VA 20120, and a citizen or juristic entity of the United States.
ASSIGNOR Wendy S. Normark , residing or having a principal place of business at 9151 Sheffield Hunt Ct., Lorton, VA 22079 , and a citizen or juristic entity of the United States ,
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:  ASSIGNEE _Lockheed Martin Corporation_, residing or having a principal place of
business at6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, and a citizen or juristic entity ofMaryland, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitledENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY HOUSING AT LEAST ONE ELECTRONIC BOARD ASSEMBLY AND SYSTEMS USING SAME and which is found in United States patent application serial number, filed on, filed on, filed on agent is authorized to enter the application serial number and filing date upon receipt of the same from the United States Patent and Trademark Office), and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained from said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent from any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 021115 FRAME: 0411 ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

ASSIGNORS:

The second secon

Name: John V	/. Rapp	4		
Signature:	<u> </u>	Van Afrija		
Title (if applicable):	<u> </u>		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
EXECUTED ON, and	effective from this $\frac{1}{2575}$	day of	<u> </u>	2008
personally known to the same on this	at I was personally pres me to be a person name to day of <u>Tode</u> in expressed at the follow	d in the assignment	, duly sign and ex 2008 of his own fr	ecute
WITNESS				
Name: <u> </u>	La C. Lawre	<u>ace</u>		
Simmata must 11 oc.				

Name:	Nicholas J. Nagurny
	plicable):
EXECUTE at	ED ON, and effective from this <u>// de</u> day of <u>/////</u> , 2008
personally the same	declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is a known to me to be a person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute on this, day of, 2008 of his own free will roose therein expressed at the following location:,
•	
WITNESS	
Name:	
Signature	. O ambition of Assertation

ASSIGNOR:

Name:	⊜rent ∖. Gould	<u> </u>	HE MAN MAN MAN HE HER WAS THE REPRESENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE MAN HE	THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	enderstand of the forest and the standard standa	
Signature:	<u> </u>		ganga panganan di Salah di Sal	and a second section of the second se	NA KIMBI	
Title (if appl	icable):	····	**			
EXECUTED	ON, and effecti	ve from t	nis	day of _	June	, 2008
personally ke the same or for the purp	eclare that I wa known to me to t in this <u>70</u> da ose therein expir	e a pers by of essed at	on named in the	ne assignm	nent, duly si , 2008 of l	gn and execute his own free will
personally ke the same or for the purp	tnown to me to t this <u>ィン</u> da	e a pers by of essed at	on named in the	ne assignm	nent, duly si , 2008 of l	gn and execute his own free will
personally keep the same or for the purp	nown to me to to the this <u>/ ○</u> date ose therein expression	pe a pers by of psed at	on named in the following lo	ne assignm cation:	nent, duly si , 2008 of l	gn and execute his own free will
personally keep the same or for the purp	nown to me to to this date therein expenses the total expenses the expenses the total expenses the total expenses the expenses	pe a pers by of psed at	on named in the following lo	ne assignm cation:	nent, duly si , 2008 of l	gn and execute his own free will

ASSIGNOF	<del>%</del> :			
Name:	Mark Jones			***************************************
Signature: _	224 JACES	00000000000000000000000000000000000000		***************************************
	licable):			
EXECUTE:	D ON, and effective from this こくのいいハーカルル		of <u>JUANE</u> 45 <u>JUA</u>	, 2008 <u>/</u> / / / /
personally the same o	lectare that I was personally p known to me to be a person na on this <u>/</u> day of <u>Juny</u> cose therein expressed at the fol	imed in the assig	nment, duly sign , 2008 of his	and execute
****** G.	war Drive, Akressas,	. UA 2.*// 6		~~~~~
WITNESS				
Name:	Beech T. G. Weg	**************************************		er en
Signature:_	<u> </u>			
	The state of the s			

ASSIGNOH:
Name: Wendy S. Normark
Signature: Lenly & Monda
Title (if applicable):
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this 12 day of Tus, 2008
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who i personally known to me to be a person named in the assignment, duly sign and execut the same on this <u>ソアル</u> day of <u>ンッルナ</u> , 2008 of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location: <u>ディールデレッの正</u>
WITNESS
Name: ANDREW Time
Signature: AMA TERMINATION OF THE SIGNATURE OF THE SIGNAT

6

2 82:59 8882/27/99